
Government of the District of Columbia 
 Advisory Neighborhood Commission 2C 
Tuesday, June 8, 2021, 6:00PM 

 
 

 
This is a virtual meeting held via Zoom.  You may access by computer, mobile device, 
or telephone.   
 
Register in advance for this meeting: 
 
https://zoom.us/meeting/register/tJwqf-usrj4tHdN_Y90On1BYXK0AhGeVSXxD 
 
After registering, you will receive a confirmation email containing information about 
joining the meeting. 
 

Agenda 
 
Call to Order 
Roll Call  
Introduction of Commissioners 
Approval of Agenda 
Approval of May 2021 Minutes 
Treasurer’s Report  
 
Community Announcements 
1. Director Laura Zeilinger, Department of Human Services, dhs@dc.gov, (202) 671-4200 

2. Ward 2 Mayor’s Liaison – Joe Florio, Mayor’s Office of Community Relations and 

Services, Ward 2 Liaison, Joseph.Florio@dc.gov, 202-805-7122. 

3. Ward 2 Councilmember Brooke Pinto Update -- Brooke Pinto Councilmember, Ward 2, 

bpinto@dccouncil.us, 202-724-8058 or Genevieve Hulick, Chief of 

Staff, GHulick@dccouncil.us, 202-262-1982. 

4. MPD 1st District Crime and Community Awareness, Captain Jonathan Dorrough, 

Jonathan.Dorrough@dc.gov, 202.729.2179, and/or Sgt Erica Dortch-Jones, 

Erica.Dortch-Jones@dc.gov.  

5. MPD 2nd District Crime and Community Awareness, Lieutenant Michael Hamelin, 

michael.hamelin@dc.gov, 202.715.7340, and/or Sergeant John Sprague, 

john.sprague@dc.gov.  

 

Local Events that Impact the Community  

1. 600 Block of H ST NW crowding and pedestrian safety around the bus shelter 



 
 

(Southside of Street). Commissioner Shankle, 2c01@anc.dc.gov, 617-304-4372 and 

Galin Brooks, Director of Planning, DowntownDC BID, galin@downtowndc.org, 202-270-

0366. 
 
Alcoholic Beverage Licensing (ABRA) 

1. Puro Gusto NA, LLC t/a Puro Gusto as 1345 F Street NW, Washington DC, 20001, 

ABRA-118150, mminora@malliosbrien.com 

2. Bar Spero L.L.C., Attorney Matt Minora, 250 Massachusetts Ave, NW, Washington 

DC, 20001, mminora@malliosbrien.com 

 

Transportation/Public Space  
 
Planning, Zoning, Environment, and Historic Preservation 
 
Other 

1. Support for Public Arts Project in 2C. Galin Brooks, Director of Planning, 

DowntownDC BID, galin@downtowndc.org, 202-270-0366 and Lisa Marie 

Thalhammer, Artist, lm@lisamariestudio.com. 

2. Resolution support. Ben Merrick, organizer with Metro DC DSA & Defund MPD 

Coalition, benjamin.merrick@hey.com and Imara Crooms, organizer with Metro DC 

DSA & Defund MPD Coalition, imaracrooms@gmail.com. 

3. Update on Pat Handy Center relocation to 11th ST NW. Commissioner Nelson. 

 

Meeting Adjourned 
 

Next Meeting 
 

July 13, 2021, 6:00PM 
 

ANC Commissioners and Website 
 

Michael Shankle 2C01@anc.dc.gov  
Elizabeth Miske 2C02@anc.dc.gov 

Gigi Nelson 2C03@anc.dc.gov  
 

www.anc2c.us  
 

Subscribe to the ANC 2C listserve at www.anc2C.us. 
Meetings are scheduled for the Second Tuesday of each month. 


